OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

TO: JK MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. DATE ISSUED: July 12, 2014
44077 MERUCURE CIRCLE
STERLING, VA 20166 CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 559-13
RECORDS STORAGE AND
CONTRACTTITLE: RELATED SERVICES

AMENDMENT NO: 1

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK 1S AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS,

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been extended. The Contract Term covered by this
Notice of Contract Amendment is effective IMMEDIATELY at the some rates, terms and conditions until JUNE 30,
2017.

This is the FIRST, of a possible NINE, 12-month renewal of the “subsequent contract term".

The contract documents consist of the terms and condifions of AGREEMENT 559-13, including any exhibits,
attached or amendments thereto,

CONTRACT PRICING:
[. REFER TO AGREEMENT NO. 559-13

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE
GENERAL PUBLIC,

VENDOR CONTACT: SAUL ARMSTEAD VENDOR TEL. NO.: 703-993-1298
VENDOR PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 DAYS
EMAIL ADDRESS: SAUL. ARMSTEAD@IKMOVING.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: CHAD DORAN {COUNTY) AND JAN COUNTY TEL, NO.: 703-228-4085 [Chad)
LONGMAN (DHS) 703-228-1613 (Jon)

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: CDORANGARLINGTONYVA.US
AND KHEPLER@ARLINGTONVA.US

/—t—_—‘-\ —T= o L ST 3 =g e
CONTRACT AUTHOR[ZAT[O& DISTRIBUTION
: [
=k D AUl CONTRACTOR: ]
remeni Officer oEs: ' ]



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 559-13
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number [ ("Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the County
and amends Agreement Number 559-13 dated June 15, 2015 (“Main Agreement"), as amended, and made
between JK Moving and $torage Inc. (“Confractor”), and the County Board of Arington County, Virginia
[*County"}.

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the work called for and the amounts to be paid under
the Main Agreement, the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and
valuable consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows:

SECTION 3. CONTRACT TERM IS REMOVED [N ITS ENTIRETY AND REPLACED WITH THE FOLLOWING:

The term of this Agreement will commence on July 1, 2015, and shall be completed no later than June 30, 2017,
subject to any modification as provided tor in the Contract Documents. Upon satisfactory performance of the
Contractor and with the concurrence of the Coniractor, the County may, through issuance of an amendment
executed by the parties, authorize continued operations ot the Contractor for not more than elght {8} additional
twelve (12) month periods, July 1, 2017, through June 30, 2025.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, shall remain in full force and effect.
WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF
JK MOVING AND STORAGE, INC.
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA /’——\I OVIN

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED Q
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE L \

* PRINTED PRINTED
*—@ NAME HAEL E. BEVIS NAME
TILE PURCHASING AGENT TITLE oAl € THESS GsMGQG/:\G(!{,
N
DATE ¥ |II \&‘[ (o DATE 7/1/201€ MANA

AGREEMENT NO. 559-13
Amendment |
1



